

City of Stanton PUBLIC NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of Stanton will hold a public hearing at 3 p.m., or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, in the Council Chamber at Stanton City Hall, 7800 Katella Avenue, California, on the following date(s):

Friday, September 29, 2017

The purpose of the public hearing is to receive public input on and provide input regarding the transition of the City from at-large elections for members of the City Council to district based elections for members of the City Council, the time frame for this transition, the criteria and factors that should go into the drawing of maps of single-member voting districts, the composition of the districts, and other matters related to the election of members of the City Council.

All interested parties are invited to attend the public hearing(s) and express opinions or submit information. The public hearings may be continued from time to time, as necessary, by giving notice at the aforementioned hearing.

If a person wishes to challenge, in court, any action the City Council may take regarding the subject matter of the public hearing, then that person may be limited to raising only those issues raised at the subject public hearing or in written correspondence timely delivered to the City Clerk at, or prior to, the public hearing.

s/ Patricia A. Vazquez, City Clerk

Dated: September 19, 2017 Posted: September 19, 2017